COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: 2017-IFB-10

PROCUREMENT: EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT – TERM

CONTRACT

ISSUE DATE: *JUNE 9, 2016*

CLOSING DATE: JULY 13, 2016

AWARD IS MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc. (Group P1 and Group P2) \$84,850.80

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour Procurement Officer

Posted: July 15, 2016

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

017-IFB-10	
	WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICES, INC
otal Bid	\$84,850.80
Group P1: Base Bid	
P1.1 3 Outlet Accessory	
Unit Price	\$13.50
Item Total Price	\$405.00
Description	ABL-14055
Quantity	31
U/M	E/
P1.2 RB6-T DUAL REFLECTOR	
Unit Price	\$108.60
Item Total Price	\$3,258.00
Description	WHE-RB6TRI
Quantity	30
U/M	E/
P1.3 SNAP-IN HALO.BULB 35W/12V	
Unit Price	\$19.60
Item Total Price	\$588.00
Description	WHE-H35SN1
Quantity	30
U/M	E/
P1.4 500 TIR6 LED SYNC - RED	
Unit Price	\$75.00
Item Total Price	\$2,250.00
Description	WHE-50R03ZCF
Quantity	30
U/M	EA
P1.5 500 TIR SURFACE MT. KIT	
Unit Price	\$5.00
Item Total Price	\$150.00
Description	WHE-5TSMAI
Quantity	30
U/M	EA
P1.6 M7 LED FLASHER	
Unit Price	\$117.4
Item Total Price	\$3,524.40
Description	WHE-M7
Quantity	3
U/M	E/
P1.7 M7 LED FLASHER	
Unit Price	\$117.4
Item Total Price	\$3,524.4
Description	WHE-M7
Quantity	3
U/M	E/

P1.8 600 LIN.SUPER-LED FLASH Unit Price	 \$11
Item Total Price	\$1,49
	\$3,45 WHE-60R0
Description	WHE-BURU
Quantity	
U/M	
P1.9 400 LINEAR TIR LED SYNC.	
Unit Price	\$8
Item Total Price	\$2,46
Description	WHE-40C0
Quantity	
U/M	
P1.10 Whelen Speaker	
Unit Price	\$12
Item Total Price	\$3,75
Description	WHE-SA
Quantity	
U/M	
P1.11 Federal Speaker	
Unit Price	\$1,49
Item Total Price	\$44,85
Description	Federal
Quantity	
U/M	
P1.12 SPEAKER	
Unit Price	\$25
Item Total Price	\$7,74
Description	WHE-SP123
Quantity	
U/M	
P1.13 500 LENS NON OPTIC AMBER	
Unit Price	Ç
Item Total Price	\$24
Description	WHE-50LE
Quantity	WITE SOLE
U/M	
P1.14 DOME RED OPTIC L31	
Unit Price	\$6
Item Total Price	\$1,99
	۶۱,۶۶ WHE-68-298
Description	VV ПЕ-08-298
Quantity	
U/M	
P1.15 ROTATOR BULB	.
Unit Price	\$1
Item Total Price	\$58
Description	WHE-H35SN
Estimated Delivery	30 Days after a

P1.16 ELEC FLASHER	
Unit Price	\$60.90
Item Total Price	\$1,827.00
Description	WHE-01-0269936-018
Quantity	30
U/M	EA
P1.17 ION WIDE ANGLE (Blue)	
Unit Price	\$70.00
Item Total Price	\$2,100.00
Description	WHE-WIONB
Quantity	30
U/M	EA
P1.18 ION WIDE ANGLE - RED	
Unit Price	\$70.00
Item Total Price	\$2,100.00
Description	WHE-WIONR
Quantity	30
U/M	EA
Group P2: CATALOG DISCOUNT	40%
P2.1 +/- Catalog Discount	
Unit Price	40%
Item Total Price	40%
Description	If you are crediting discount, please state in comments
Quantity	1
ervice Line Items	0.00
Group S1: INSTALLATION	0.00
S1.1 Installation	
Unit Price	0.00
Item Total Price	0.00
Quantity	1
Commant (Ontions I)	No lostellation and discourse to the
Comment (Optional)	No Installation needed or requested on bid.
Questions	
Page 1	
Group 1	
1.1 What is your estimated delivery	
time after receipt of order?	30 days